Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62368-1
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment
Part 1: Safety requirements
Report Number ................................. : CB 156788-70210727
Date of issue ...................................... : 2019-01-24
Total number of pages........................ : 84

All models are similar to each other except for output rating, transformer (T1), rating of components (R82, R83,
R84, VR5, R121, C29, C30 to C37, Q18 to Q23, C6, C44 to C47, R43, R116, R118, L11, L13, U18, U19, R67,
R81, R105 to R115, D11 to D15, D65, R128, R129, RS1 to RS4) and model designation. All sources of
transformer (T1) are similar to each other except for turns of primary and secondary winding and diameter of
secondary winding.
Markings of fuse –
The fuse is located within the equipment and not replaceable by an ordinary person or an instructed person.
The fuse marking is marked on PCB near fuse: F1 T or F 15A/250V; F2 T1A/250V
The following PCB boards are used –
- Main board include primary circuits, secondary circuits and earth
- CN6A board include primary and secondary circuits
- CT2 board with primary circuit only
- CN5A board with secondary circuit only
Output rating:
Model Output
TF800A12K 12Vdc / 66.7A
TF800A15K 15Vdc / 53.4A
TF800A24K 24Vdc / 33.5A
TF800A30K 30Vdc / 26.7A
TF800A36K 36Vdc / 22.3A
TF800A48K 48Vdc / 16.7A
TF800A60K 60Vdc / 13.4A
Additional application considerations – (Considerations used to test a component or sub-assembly) –
- The product is a component intended for incorporation in audio/video, information and communication
technology equipment, the overall compliance shall be investigated in the complete audio/video, information
and communication technology equipment.